

## $\bigcirc$ North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission $\bigcirc$

Cameron Ingram, Executive Director

January 13, 2023

Doug Nygren Friends of Reservoirs PO Box 134 Garden Plain, KS 67050-9118

Mr. Nygren and Executive Committee members:

The North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission fully supports the grant proposal expanding the North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission's native aquatic plant program. This project will help us meet our goals and objectives for our native aquatic plant program.

Sincerely, Mark Difall

Mark Fowlkes, Piedmont Aquatic Habitat Coordinator North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission Inland Fisheries Division